

Certification date: Expirv date: Certificate number: IATF Certificate number:

5 August 2024 4 August 2027

10626033

0535697

LRQ/

Certificate of Approval This is to certify that the Management System of: SED Rue des Frères Chappe, ZI Ouest, 72200 LA FLECHE, France IATF USI: P6SFTW has been approved by LRQA to the following standards: IATF 16949:2016 (excluding product design) Approval number(s): IATF 16949 - 00016175 This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed. The scope of this approval is applicable to: Machining of mechanical parts including assembly of components. Thermolacquing by powder coating. f_____ Marta Escudero Regional Director, Europe Issued by: LRQA Limited LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Approval number(s): Certificate number: IATF Certificate number:

00016175 10626033 0535697

Location	Activities	LRQ
Remote Support Location LA FONTE ARDENNAISE LFA0 22 rue Joliot Curie, 08440 VIVIER-AU-COURT, Franc	IATF 16949:2016 Process design.	LRQ
IATF USI: C29M2Y		LRG
		LRG



Date de certification : Date d'expiration : Numéro de certificat : Numéro de certificat IATF : 5 Août 2024 4 Août 2027 10626032 0535697 LR

L.

	LRQA
Certificat d'Approbation	LRQ/\
Nous certifions que le Système de Management de la société :	LRQA
SED	LRQA
Rue des Frères Chappe, ZI Ouest, 72200 LA FLECHE, France	LRQA
	LRQA
a été approuvé par la société LRQA selon les normes suivantes : IATF 16949:2016 (Conception du produit exclue)	LRQA
Numéro(s) d 'approbation : IATF 16949 – 00016175	LRQA
Ce certificat n'est valable que s'il est accompagné de l'annexe portant le même numéro, et sur laquelle figure la liste des sites correspondant à l'approbation.	LRQ/\
Le Système de Management concerne : Usinage de pièces mécaniques incluant le montage de composants. Thermolaquage par peinture poudre.	LRQA
	LRQA
	LRQ/\
	LRQ/\
	LRQA
Mestateleze	LRQ/\
Marta Escudero	LRQA
Regional Director, Europe Emis par : LRQA Limited	LRQ/\
LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom	LRQA
Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickennill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom Page 1 of 2	



Numéro(s) d 'approbation :00016175Numéro de certificat :10626032Numéro de certificat IATF :0535697

LRQA

Site	Activités	LRG
Site de support à distance LA FONTE ARDENNAISE LFA0 22 rue Joliot Curie, 08440 VIVIER-AU-COURT, France	IATF 16949:2016 Conception de processus.	LRG
ATF USI: C29M2Y		LRG
		LRG
		LRC
		LRC
		LRO
		LRO
		LRO
		LR
		LR
		LRO
		LRO
		e LRO
		LR

exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom